

(J.O.Code-WB00810)

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai

S.T.41/2019

(CNR No.000754-2015)

Order No.54 dated 11.03.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2. The Ld. P.P. files hajira along with the attendance of witness Gopal Manna.

A prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C in respect of sole accused Sushil Manna has been made seeking leave to represent him, he being absent today. Ld. Defence Counsel representing the accused person is present. The prayer is considered and allowed.

As the Ld. P.P. is not feeling well, the witness is released without examination.

Case is adjourned today.

To **02.05.2022** for evidence of CSW-2.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.