

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai.

S.T.41/2019
(CNR No.000754-2015)

Order No.56 dated 02.12.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2. The Ld. P.P. has not taken any step. The accused Sushil Manna is absent by petition under section 317 Cr.P.C. has been filed on his behalf. However, on repeated calls, none appears on behalf of the accused. No Ld. Counsel is present. As such the petition under section 317 Cr.P.C. stands rejected.

A perusal of the record shows that on the earlier date also the Ld. P.P. was not available. Accordingly, I feel that specific orders need to be passed in such circumstances. The Ld. P.P. who has been appointed in this case to conduct the case on behalf of the State is thus asked to clarify whether he is willing to conduct the case. If not, the notice of the Ld. Addl. P.P. shall be drawn for appointing any other Public Prosecutor.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person on the next date.

To **16.12.2022** for clarification by Ld. P.P. and appearance of accused.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.