

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Contai

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai

S.T. - 41/ 2019

Order No.57 Date. 16.12.2022

Today is fixed for clarification by Ld. P.P. and appearance of accused.

Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing haziran.

As the Ld. P.P conducting this case on behalf of the state has not taken any step today, nor has he submitted any clarification as asked for, the Ld. Addl. P.P is according requested to make a fresh appointment of a Public Prosecutor in this case.

To 31.01.2023 for appointment of P.P.

Inform Ld. Addl. P.P.

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.