

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Contai

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai

Sessions Case No. 41 of 2019

Order No.58 dated 31.01.2023

Today is fixed for appointment of P.P.

A prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C in respect of the accused Sushil Manna has been made seeking leave to represent him, he is being absent today. The Ld. Counsel for the accused persons is present. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Mr. Benimadhab Bera, Ld. Senior P.P in-charge files a petition stating that he has already submitted the C.D before the G.R.O., Contai. As such, he is not ready to conduct the case and prays for passing necessary order.

On the other hand Mr. Manjur Rahaman Khan, Ld. Addl. P.P- in-charge is present by filing hazria and a petition praying for adjournment of the case today on the ground that he has not yet received C.D. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

To 22.03.2023 for appearance and evidence of C.S.W-2.

Ld. P.P in-charge do the needful.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.